

Ex. No. 197/24
Savita Jain vs. UOI

04.04.2025

Present : Sh. D.V. Khatri Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Today, matter is listed for report of District Nazir.
However, the same has not been filed.

As per the noting of Nazir, inadvertently, he could not send the file for District Nazir report. Nazir is directed to remain careful in future.

Let District Nazir report be called for 02.05.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/04.04.2025_(ch)