

Ex.No. 197/24
Savita Jain vs. UOI

22.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for DH.
 None of JD no. 1 to JD no. 3.

On LDOH, DH sought time to move application qua attachment of bank account of JDs, however, steps not taken so far.

As none is present for the parties, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 14.11.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/22.08.2025_(ch)