

Ex. No. 197/24
Savita vs. UOI

20.02.2026

Present : Sh. Harshad Gupta Ld. proxy Counsel for DH
through VC.
Sh. R.L. Saini Ld. counsel for JD no. 1 through VC.
None for JD no. 2 and 3.

At this stage, Ld. proxy counsel for DH seeks time to move an appropriate application qua the attachment of Bank account of JD no. 3. Heard. He is at liberty to proceed as per law.

At request, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further proceedings on
27.03.2026.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/20.02.2026