

08.05.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. D.V. Khatri, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. R. L. Saini, Ld. Counsel for JD No.1 and 2 through VC.
None for JD No. 3.

Warrants of attachment received back unexecuted with the report “ *not having sufficient balance* ”.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH has requests for warrants of attachment against movable articles of JD No. 3. Heard.

In view thereof, let warrants of attachment of movable articles against JD No. 3, as per list lying within the jurisdiction of this Court, be issued, on filing of PF, returnable for 05.06.2026.

DH to appear before the Court of LD. ACJ, for appointment of Bailiff on 19.05.2026.

To come up for bailiff report on 05.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/ 08.05.2026