

15.05.2026

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Mishra and Ms. Prabha
Raghuvanshi Ld. Counsels for DH.
Sh. Ganga Vishnu Naib Tehsildar for LAC.
Sh. R.L. Saini Ld. counsel for JD no. 1 through VC.
Sh. Yashraj Chaudhary Legal Assistant for JD no. 2

At this stage, Ld. counsel for JD no. 1 submits that ENM report is almost ready and undertakes to file the same within two weeks as the same has not been signed by ADM/LAC concerned so far. In order to show his bonafide, he has shown the draft ENM report, wherein the only signature of ADM / LAC (NE) is pending. Heard. Be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

In view thereof, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further proceedings on
05.06.2026.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/15.05.2026